
CODE INFORMATION
OCCUPANCY USE GROUP: B
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-B

REQUIRED/ALLOWED

     SQUARE FOOTAGE

PROVIDED

     PER STORY (IBC 506.2) 36,000 SQ.FT. 12,626 SQ.FT.

     TOTAL BUILDING AREA N/A 12,626 SQ.FT.

     NUMBER OF STORY (IBC 504.4) 3 STORIES 1 STORY

     BUILDING HEIGHT (IBC 504.3) 60 FT. 29 FT.

     BUILDING ELEMENT FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

     PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 HR 0 HR

     BEARING WALL - EXTERIOR 0 HR 0 HR

     BEARING WALL - INTERIOR 0 HR 0 HR

     NONBEARING WALL 
     AND PARTITIONS - EXTERIOR (IBC 602)

0 HR (10<X<30; X >30) 0 HR

     NONBEARING WALL 
     AND PARTITIONS - INTERIOR

0 0

     FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

     ROOF CONSTRUCTION

     FIRE PROTECTION AND RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS

     FIRE BARRIERS - STAIR ENCLOSURES

     FIRE PARTITIONS - DEMISING WALL

     FIRE PARTITIONS - HOR. ASSEMBLIES

     FIRE PARTITIONS - CORRIDOR WALLS

     FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM 

     FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION (IBC 907)

     EGRESS

0 HR 0 HR

0 HR 0 HR

N/A N/A

1HR 1HR

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

NFPA 13 NFPA 13

FIRE & SMOKE ALARM FIRE & SMOKE ALARM

     OCCUPANT LOAD      TYPE SF/LOAD FACTOR OCCUPANCY LOAD

     ASC (BUSINESS) 5,510/150 37

     EGRESS WIDTH - STAIRS (IBC 1005.3) N/A N/A

     EGRESS WIDTH - OTHER (IBC 1005.3) 238"

     NUMBER OF EXITS - ASC 1 3

     MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT 250' MAX. (PER IBC 1016.2) 124'

     ROOF COVER CLASSIFICATION B B

85 x 0.15" = 12.75" MIN.

     CLINIC & MED SPA (BUSINESS)

     TOTAL

48

85

7,116/150

     NUMBER OF EXITS - CLINIC & MED SPA 1 2

• 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
• 2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
• 2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
• 2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE
• 2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
• 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
• ANSI A117.1-2009 ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS 

AND FACILITIES

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES

5510 SF

B - APS

7116 SF

B - CLINIC & MED SPA

B - APS

B - CLINIC & MED SPA

37 OCCUPANTS 48 OCCUPANTS

93'

TRAVEL 
DISTANCE

85'

TRAVEL 
DISTANCE

124'

TRAVEL 
DISTANCE

106'

TRAVEL 
DISTANCE

92'

TRAVEL 
DISTANCE

121'

SPACE DIAGONAL 
DIMENSION (DD)

97'

EXIT SEPARATION
> 1/2 DD

60'

EXIT SEPARATION
> 1/2 DD

113'

SPACE DIAGONAL 
DIMENSION (DD)

552 MAX.

68"

DOOR

226 MAX.

34"

DOOR

552 MAX.

68"

DOOR

226 MAX.

34"

DOOR

226 MAX.

34"

DOOR

EXIT #1

EXIT #2

EXIT #1

EXIT #2

EXIT #3

1 HR 
SEPARATION
WALL

F.E.C.

F.E.C.

F.E.C.

F.E.C.

F.E.C.

F.E.C.

40'

xxx

EGRESS WIDTH / 
TRAVEL DISTANCE

MAXIMUM EGRESS CAPACITY

KEY

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
75- FOOT RADIUS

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET

F.E.C.
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1/16" = 1'-0"1
OCCUPANT LOAD PLAN

3/32" = 1'-0"2
LIFE SAFETY PLAN
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ABBREVIATION LEGEND

SW SWING
OH OVERHEAD
BF BIFOLD
PKT POCKET
SL SLIDING
BYP BYPASS

WD WOOD
MTL METAL
SCW SOLID CORE WOOD
HCW HOLLOW CORE WOOD
HM HOLLOW METAL
ALUM ALUMINUM
GL GLASS

F FLUSH PANEL
WF-GP WOOD FRAME/GLASS PANEL
AF-GP ALUMINUM FRAME/GLASS PANEL
MF-GP METAL FRAME/GLASS PANEL

DOOR OPERATION

DOOR MATERIALS

DOOR PANEL TYPE

6'-0"

7'
-0

"

3'-0"

7'
-0

"

TYPE D

STOREFRONT FRAME/ 
ALUMINUM FRAME - GLASS 

PANEL DOOR

TYPE E

STOREFRONT FRAME/ 
ALUMINUM FRAME - GLASS 

PANEL DOOR

TYPE A

ALUMINUM FRAME
RE: STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS

FINISH FLOOR LEVEL

ALUMINUM FRAME
RE: STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS

DOOR ELEVATIONS

TYPE B TYPE C

7'
-0

"
2"

7'
-0

"
2"

6'
-8

"
2"

2" 3'-0" 2" 2" 3'-0" 2"
2" 3'-0" 2"

METAL FRAME - SOLID CORE 
WOOD DOOR

METAL FRAME - GLASS 
PANEL DOOR

METAL FRAME - HOLLOW 
METAL DOOR

HARDWARE SCHEDULE:

SET 1
(6) BUTTS
(1) CARD READER LOCK SET
(1) FIRE EXIT/PANIC HARDWARE
(1) STOP
      CLOSER
      THRESHOLD      

SET 2
(3) BUTTS
(1) CARD READER LOCK SET
(1) FIRE EXIT/PANIC HARDWARE
(1) STOP
      CLOSER
      THRESHOLD

SET 3
(3) BUTTS
(1) FIRE EXIT/PANIC HARDWARE
(1) STOP
      CLOSER
      THRESHOLD      

SET 4
(3) BUTTS
(1) STORAGE LOCK SET
(1) STOP
      CLOSER
      THRESHOLD

NOTES:
1. PROVIDE MISC. ASSOCIATED HARDWARE (SILENCERS, SWEEPS) AS 
    REQUIRED.
2. INSTALL EACH HARDWARE ITEM TO COMPLY WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S 
    INSTRUCTIONS.
3. PROVIDE DRIP FLASHING AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS.
4. SET THRESHOLDS FOR EXTERIOR DOORS IN FULL BED OF BUTYL RUBBER 
    OR POLYISOBUTYLENE SEALANT.
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DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR NUMBER ELEVATION LOCATION

SIZE

OPERATION FIRE RATING

DOOR

TYPE

DOOR

MATERIAL

DOOR

FINISH

FRAME

MATERIAL

FRAME

FINISH HARDWARE SET REMARKSWIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS

FIN. FLR.

01a E CLINIC & MED SPA ENTRANCE 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" SW NON AF-GP ALUM/GL ANODIZED ALUM ANODIZED 1 ENTRY/EGRESS DOOR

01b E CLINIC & MED SPA ENTRANCE - VESTIBULE 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" SW NON AF-GP ALUM/GL ANODIZED ALUM ANODIZED 1 ENTRY/EGRESS DOOR

02 B CLINIC & MED SPA CORRIDOR - EXIT 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 5/8" SW NON AF-GP ALUM/GL ANODIZED HM PAINTED 3 EGRESS DOOR

03 A ELECTRICAL ROOM 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 5/8" SW NON F HM PAINTED HM PAINTED 3 PROVIDE PANIC HARDWARE

04 A FIRE ROOM 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 5/8" SW NON F HM PAINTED HM PAINTED 4

05 A ASC CORRIDOR - EXIT 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 5/8" SW NON F HM PAINTED HM PAINTED 3 EGRESS DOOR

06 A SERVICE DOOR 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 5/8" SW NON F HM PAINTED HM PAINTED 4

07 A SERVICE DOOR 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 5/8" SW NON F HM PAINTED HM PAINTED 4

08 A SERVICE DOOR 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 5/8" SW NON F HM PAINTED HM PAINTED 4

09 E ASC DISCHARGE 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" SW NON AF-GP ALUM/GL ANODIZED ALUM ANODIZED 1 ENTRY/EGRESS DOOR

10a D ASC ENTRANCE 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" SW NON AF-GP ALUM/GL ANODIZED ALUM ANODIZED 2 ENTRY/EGRESS DOOR

10b D ASC ENTRANCE - VESTIBULE 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" SW NON AF-GP ALUM/GL ANODIZED ALUM ANODIZED 2 ENTRY/EGRESS DOOR

12

Grand total: 12

1

03/07/2025
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